
8.—7 86

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS— continued.

Item. 1913-14.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.

VOTE No. 61—continued.
Chaeges foe and incidental to—continued.

Telegrams beyond the Dominion
Travelling allowance and expenses of members of Public

Buildings Board
Travelling - allowance of Ministers, as authorized by

the Civil List Act, 1908
Travelling-expenses of Ministers
Travelling allowances and expenses of Private Secre-

taries to Ministers
Travelling allowances and expenses of officers of the

Department
Travelling allowances and expenses of Official Photo-

graphers and cost of photographic materials
Trophy for winner of Cross-country Flying Handicap at

Hindon Aerodrome
Uniforms and overcoats for messengers
Valuable historical documents
Victoria League, Auckland: Grant towards proposed

Soldiers' Memorial, £1,000 (on account)
Weights and Measures Acts

£ £

106
107

2,500

108
50

109
110

1,500
1,250

111
1,250

112
200

150
113

114
115
116

10
160
350

117
200
100

Less fees receivable in respect of the Land Agents
Act, 1912

149,534
4,700

Total—Vote No. 61 ... 144,834

TOTAL OF CLASS IX £48 :,671


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

