Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX —DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Item.			1913–14.	
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.	a	£	
	VOTE No. 61—continued.			
	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-continued.			
106	Telegrams beyond the Dominion	2,500		
107	Travelling allowance and expenses of members of Public			
	Buildings Board	50		
108	Travelling - allowance of Ministers, as authorized by			
	the Civil List Act, 1908	1,500		
109	Travelling-expenses of Ministers	1,250		
110	Travelling allowances and expenses of Private Secre-			
	taries to Ministers	1,250		
111	Travelling allowances and expenses of officers of the			
	Department	200		
112	Travelling allowances and expenses of Official Photo-			
	graphers and cost of photographic materials	150		
113	Trophy for winner of Cross-country Flying Handicap at			
	Hindon Aerodrome	10		
114	Uniforms and overcoats for messengers	160		
115	Valuable historical documents	350		
116	Victoria League, Auckland: Grant towards proposed			
	Soldiers' Memorial, £1,000 (on account)	20 0		
117	Weights and Measures Acts	100		
		149,534		
	Less fees receivable in respect of the Land Agents	, -		
	Act, 1912	4,700		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 61		144 ,834	
	TOTAL OF CLASS IX	£484	.671	